D'Youville (1-6,0-1 ECC) -vs- Roberts Wesleyan (2-5,1-0 ECC)
11/29/23 at Voller Athletic Center, Rochester, NY

Date: 11/29/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;‘%gfg’; 6 D'Youville 31 43 74
Site: Voller Athletic Center, Rochester, NY Roberts Wesleyan 33 44 77
D'Youville 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Theisen,Luke * 31 5-10 2-5 2-2 1-8 9 2 0 1 0 1 14
01 Fontes-Jules,Renard & 30 5-13 1-3 2-2 2-4 6 4 4 2 0 1 13
24  Thompson,Kevin * 23 2-10 0-2 5-5 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 9
11 Hutchins,Noah & 29 3-10 0-3 1-4 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 1 7
30 Trice,Trayton * 23 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 5 0 1 0 0 6
05 Birdsong,Bryson 15 3-7 3-5 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 11
04 Jenkins,Chase 11 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 0 0 0 7
03 Hammonds,Nasir 18 2-10 0-3 1-1 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 5
25  Kuol,Dut 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
13  Putnam,Mason 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
02  St. Louis,Nelson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-72 7-22 13-16 12-28 40 23 9 8 0 3 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-35 34.29 % 2-10 20.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 15-37 40.54 % 5-12 41.67 % 8-8 100.00 %
Total 27-72 37.5% 7-22 31.8% 13-16 81.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0
Roberts Wesleyan 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Garwood,Ryan * 22  5-6 4-5 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 17
04  Pratt Jr. ,Marlon =3 27 5-10 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 13
12 Elmore,Isaiah * 19 3-7 0-0 5-9 0-8 8 4 1 0 4 0 11
00 Brooks,Malik =3 28 3-7 0-3 4-6 0-4 4 2 3 1 0 1 10
01 Lekeuneu,Ben * 22 1-2 1-2 4-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
02 Hudson,Ryan 20 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 8
30 Belhouchet,Marat 12 1-3 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4
22 Aristil,Jean 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 0 3
14  Taggart II,Jermaine 20 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
05 Edwards,Elijah 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10  Kleitz,Trey 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-54 9-22 20-27 2-25 27 19 10 9 5 4 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 2-11 18.18 % 9-11 81.82 %
Second Half 13-24 54.17 % 7-11 63.64 % 11-16 68.75 %
Total 24-54 44.4 % 9-22 40.9 % 20-27 74.1 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: D'Youville

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan

FOUL by THOMPSON,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THEISEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by THEISEN,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL by TRICE, TRAYTON

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KEVIN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEVIN
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

GOOD LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEVIN

STEAL by HUTCHINS,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEVIN
SUB IN by ST. LOUIS,NELSON
MISS LAYUP by TRICE,TRAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE
FOUL by THEISEN,LUKE
TURNOVER by THEISEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

19:44
19:44
19:44
19:21
19:09
18:45
18:41
18:28
18:28
18:28
18:01
18:01
18:01
18:01
17:47

17:41
17:30
17:24
17:08

16:41
16:29
16:29
16:03

15:52

15:45
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:37
15:37

0-1

2-1

2-3

4-3

4-4
4-5

5-5
6-5

8-5
8-8

8-10

MISS FT by BROOKS,MALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

H1 GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK

V1

H1 GOOD JUMPER by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

V1

GOOD FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH

H1 GOOD FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH

FOUL by ELMORE,ISAIAH

V1
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by LEKEUNEU,BEN
MISS 3PTR by LEKEUNEU,BEN
FOUL by BROOKS,MALIK

V3

GOOD 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN
ASSIST by ELMORE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by GARWOOD,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by ELMORE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN
SUB OUT by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
SUB OUT by ELMORE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by HUDSON,RYAN

SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
SUB IN by ARISTIL,JEAN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by ARISTIL,JEAN

FOUL by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
H2 GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)



FOUL by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

SUB OUT by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

SUB OUT by THEISEN,LUKE

SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON

SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE

SUB IN by PUTNAM,MASON

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)
ASSIST by PUTNAM,MASON

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, KEVIN

SUB IN by HAMMONDS,NASIR

SUB IN by KUOL,DUT

MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS, NASIR
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,CHASE
GOOD DUNK by JENKINS,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHASE
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(in the paint)

FOUL by HAMMONDS,NASIR

MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,NASIR(in the paint)
FOUL by HUTCHINS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH

FOUL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

TURNOVER by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH

SUB IN by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

14:08

8-12

10-12

10-14

10-16

12-16

12-17
12-18

H4

H2

H4

H 6

H4

H5
H 6

STEAL by BROOKS,MALIK
GOOD DUNK by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEKEUNEU,BEN
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ARISTIL,JEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALIK
SUB IN by BELHOUCHET,MARAT

GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by EDWARDS, ELIJAH
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by ARISTIL,JEAN

SUB IN by KLEITZ, TREY

SUB IN by ELMORE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by KLEITZ, TREY

SUB OUT by HUDSON,RYAN
SUB IN by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH



FOUL by TRICE, TRAYTON

REBOUND DEF by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
MISS LAYUP by KUOL,DUT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,NASIR
REBOUND OFF by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE

ASSIST by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

FOUL by PUTNAM,MASON

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS, NASIR
SUB OUT by PUTNAM,MASON
SUB OUT by KUOL,DUT

SUB IN by THEISEN,LUKE

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN
SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON

TURNOVER by TRICE, TRAYTON

REBOUND DEF by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
MISS LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE

SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON

SUB IN by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

SUB IN by HUTCHINS,NOAH

SUB IN by KUOL,DUT

TURNOVER by HUTCHINS,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by HUTCHINS,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUTCHINS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by THEISEN,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINS,NOAH

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KEVIN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEVIN

12-19

15-19

15-22

15-23

15-25

15-27

18-27

16-27

21-27

22-27

H7

H4

H7

H8

H9

H11

H 6

H5

GOOD FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
MISS LAYUP by TAGGART II,JERMAINE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BELHOUCHET,MARAT

GOOD FT by BELHOUCHET,MARAT

GOOD JUMPER by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
STEAL by KLEITZ,TREY

MISS JUMPER by BELHOUCHET,MARAT
REBOUND DEF by KLEITZ, TREY

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
SUB IN by BROOKS,MALIK

FOUL by BELHOUCHET,MARAT

STEAL by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by HUDSON,RYAN

TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KLEITZ, TREY

FOUL by ELMORE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
SUB OUT by KLEITZ, TREY

SUB OUT by ELMORE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BELHOUCHET,MARAT
SUB IN by HUDSON,RYAN



GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE
FOUL by HUTCHINS,NOAH
TURNOVER by HUTCHINS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by BIRDSONG,BRYSON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by HUTCHINS,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HUTCHINS,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by MATSELL,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH
GOOD JUMPER by KUOL,DUT

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUTCHINS,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THEISEN,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by THEISEN,LUKE(in the paint)

FOUL by HUTCHINS,NOAH
SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH
SUB IN by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

MISS JUMPER by THEISEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by BIRDSONG,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

VISITORS: D'Youville

04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:39
04:21
04:21
04:06

03:54
03:47
03:39
03:38
03:38
03:31
03:11

02:58

02:55
02:55
02:51
02:14
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:43

01:36

01:18
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
00:59

00:43

00:31
00:16
00:08
00:08
00:08

23-27

23-29

25-29
25-31

27-31

29-31

29-32
29-33

31-33

H4

H 6

H4
H6

H4

H2

H 3
H4

H2

SUB IN by GARWOOD,RYAN
SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
SUB IN by ARISTIL,JEAN

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by GARWOOD,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by GARWOOD,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by ARISTIL,JEAN

GOOD JUMPER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
ASSIST by HUDSON,RYAN
FOUL by GARWOOD,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GARWOOD,RYAN

FOUL by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
TURNOVER by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN

SUB OUT by ARISTIL,JEAN

SUB IN by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

SUB IN by EDWARDS, ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUDSON,RYAN
SUB IN by LEKEUNEU,BEN

GOOD FT by LEKEUNEU,BEN
GOOD FT by LEKEUNEU,BEN

REBOUND DEF by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
MISS JUMPER by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

FOUL by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
TURNOVER by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan




SUB OUT by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
SUB OUT by KUOL,DUT

SUB IN by HUTCHINS,NOAH
SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINS,NOAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

MISS LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by THEISEN,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)

FOUL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON
MISS LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, KEVIN
SUB IN by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
SUB IN by KUOL,DUT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
GOOD FT by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
FOUL by KUOL,DUT

SUB OUT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON

SUB IN by HAMMONDS,NASIR

SUB IN by HUTCHINS,NOAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

31-35

31-38

31-40
33-40

35-40
35-43

35-45

37-45

37-48

38-48
39-48

39-49

H4

H7

H9
H7

H5
H8

H8

H11

H 10
H9

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
SUB IN by GARWOOD,RYAN

SUB IN by ELMORE,ISAIAH

FOUL by LEKEUNEU,BEN

BLOCK by ELMORE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

GOOD 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN
ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH
GOOD DUNK by ELMORE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by BROOKS,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MALIK

GOOD DUNK by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by BROOKS,MALIK

MISS FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LEKEUNEU,BEN

ASSIST by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
FOUL by ELMORE,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH

MISS FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH



GOOD 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
ASSIST by HUTCHINS,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,NASIR
MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,NASIR

TURNOVER by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

FOUL by THEISEN,LUKE

SUB OUT by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

SUB OUT by KUOL,DUT

SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,NASIR

GOOD JUMPER by HAMMONDS,NASIR(in the paint)

STEAL by THEISEN,LUKE

SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH
SUB IN by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
GOOD JUMPER by THEISEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(in the paint)
FOUL by HAMMONDS,NASIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,NASIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS, NASIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,CHASE

GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHASE

42-49

42-52

42-53

44-53

45-53

47-53

49-53

51-53

51-54

51-55

53-55

54-55

54-57

H7

H11

H9

H8

H 6

H 4

H2

H3

H4

H2

H1

H3

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALIK

SUB OUT by ELMORE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by HUDSON,RYAN

SUB IN by ARISTIL,JEAN

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
GOOD 3PTR by ARISTIL,JEAN
ASSIST by LEKEUNEU,BEN

STEAL by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
MISS FT by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

FOUL by ARISTIL,JEAN

SUB OUT by LEKEUNEU,BEN

SUB OUT by GARWOOD,RYAN

SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

SUB IN by BELHOUCHET,MARAT

MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by ARISTIL,JEAN

SUB OUT by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

SUB IN by BROOKS,MALIK

TURNOVER by HUDSON,RYAN

FOUL by BELHOUCHET,MARAT

MISS LAYUP by ARISTIL,JEAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK
GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ARISTIL,JEAN
MISS 3PTR by BELHOUCHET,MARAT

FOUL by BELHOUCHET,MARAT

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by BELHOUCHET,MARAT

GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,RYAN
FOUL by BELHOUCHET,MARAT



GOOD FT by THEISEN,LUKE 09:35 55-57 H2

09:35 SUB OUT by ARISTIL,JEAN
09:35 SUB IN by ELMORE,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE 09:35
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEVIN 09:35
SUB IN by HUTCHINS,NOAH 09:35
SUB IN by TRICE,TRAYTON 09:35
GOOD FT by THEISEN,LUKE 09:35 56-57 H1
09:12 MISS LAYUP by ELMORE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FONTES-JULES,RENARD --
MISS 3PTR by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 09:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,NASIR 08:47
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINS,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by THEISEN,LUKE 08:39 59-57 V2
ASSIST by FONTES-JULES,RENARD --
FOUL by TRICE,TRAYTON 08:22
08:22 SUB OUT by BELHOUCHET,MARAT
08:22 SUB IN by GARWOOD,RYAN
08:13 TURNOVER by BROOKS,MALIK
STEAL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 08:13
MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,NASIR 08:05
08:05 BLOCK by ELMORE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by THEISEN,LUKE 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ELMORE,ISAIAH
07:41 MISS 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by HUTCHINS,NOAH 07:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41
SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH 07:41
SUB IN by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 07:41
07:41 SUB OUT by HUDSON,RYAN
07:41 SUB OUT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE
07:41 SUB IN by LEKEUNEU,BEN
07:41 SUB IN by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
07:29 59-59 GOOD JUMPER by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
07:13 FOUL by ELMORE,ISAIAH
07:13 SUB OUT by ELMORE,ISAIAH
07:13 SUB IN by ARISTIL,JEAN
GOOD FT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 07:13 60-59 V1
GOOD FT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 07:13 61-59 V2
06:59 61-62 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
GOOD 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 06:39 64-62 V2

06:29 64-65 H1 GOOD 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN
-- ASSIST by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

FOUL by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 06:29
06:29 64-66 H2 GOOD FT by GARWOOD,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint) 06:02 66-66
ASSIST by FONTES-JULES,RENARD --
05:40 TURNOVER by PRATT JR. ,MARLON
SUB OUT by THEISEN,LUKE 05:40
SUB IN by HUTCHINS,NOAH 05:40
MISS LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint) 05:23
05:23 BLOCK by ARISTIL,JEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 05:10 69-66 V3
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,NASIR --
FOUL by HAMMONDS,NASIR 04:57
04:57 69-67 V2 GOOD FT by BROOKS,MALIK
04:57 MISS FT by BROOKS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by BIRDSONG,BRYSON --



MISS LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint)

FOUL by TRICE, TRAYTON

MISS 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,NASIR
MISS JUMPER by TRICE,TRAYTON

REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
ASSIST by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

FOUL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
TURNOVER by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

SUB OUT by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
SUB IN by THEISEN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by THEISEN,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,NASIR

MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,NASIR(in the paint)

FOUL by TRICE, TRAYTON
SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON
SUB IN by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

69-68
69-69

71-69
71-71
74-71

74-74

74-75

74-76

74-77

V1

V2

V3

H1

H2

H3

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MALIK
SUB IN by HUDSON,RYAN

GOOD FT by LEKEUNEU,BEN
GOOD FT by LEKEUNEU,BEN

REBOUND DEF by LEKEUNEU,BEN
MISS JUMPER by PRATT JR. ,MARLON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GARWOOD,RYAN
ASSIST by HUDSON,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by PRATT JR. ,MARLON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ARISTIL,JEAN
SUB IN by ELMORE,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH

MISS FT by ELMORE,ISAIAH

BLOCK by ELMORE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by GARWOOD,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by PRATT JR. ,MARLON

REBOUND DEF by LEKEUNEU,BEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELMORE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

GOOD FT by GARWOOD,RYAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by TAGGART II,JERMAINE

SUB IN by ELMORE,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by GARWOOD,RYAN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



